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Parish Staff 
Father Manuel Sousa 
 Pastor 

frmanuel@olassumption.net 
 
Deacon Edwin Santiago 
Deacon 

mpsecs@charter.net 
 
Ashley Hendrex 
 Parish Director 
Catechism Coordinator 

ahendrex@olassumption.net 
 
Zelia Freitas 
Administrative Assistant 
Music Coordinator 

zfreitas@olassumption.net 
 
Nellie Oliveira 
Administrative Assistant 

noliveira@olassumption.net 
 
Connie Madruga 
 Liturgy Coordinator 

cmadruga@olassumption.net 
 

James Governale 
Youth Ministry Coordinator 
Confirmation Coordinator 

jgovernale@olassumption.net 

Administration 

Outreach 

SUNDAY COLLECTION:  
WEEKLY GIFTS  
GOAL: $10,500  
11 .25 .18 $9,478.93  

 10 AM

Seniors’ Gathering  

Valley Area Living Enabling  
Resources 
V.A.L.E.R Office 209.634.0380 
Tuesday - Thursday  
 11 AM - 3 PM 

Formation 

Relaxation Exercises 
Mondays and  
Wednesdays 
 11:30 AM - 12:30 PM 

12 .9.18 Retirement 
Fund for Religious 
Second Collection  



Liturgy 

Mass Intentions Pray for the Sick 
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